DeKalb County Government



Agenda

PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee

Chairperson: Commissioner Gregory Adams, District 7 Member: Commissioner Kathie Gannon, District 6 Member: Commissioner Nancy Jester, District 1		
Tuesday, September 5, 2017	1:00 PM	
Meeting Started At:		

Attendance:

I. MINUTES

2017-0913 Commission District(s): All Districts Minutes for the August 15, 2017 Public Works and Infrastructure (PWI) Committee Meeting;

Attachments: PWI MINUTES 2017.08.15

II. STATUS UPDATE

CIP Status Update

III. AGENDA ITEM

2017-0661	Commission District(s): All
	CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1047459 for Rental Uniforms
	(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by the Department
	of Watershed Management (DWM). Awarded to ARAMARK Uniform
	Services, a division of ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, LLC.
	Amount Not To Exceed: \$168,938.25.
Attachments:	Agenda Notes

Vendor Acknowledgement to CO1 Recommendation

2017-0734	Commission District(s): All SS - Sole Source: Cityworks Public Asset Management Software (Multiyear): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Awarded to Azteca Systems LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$180,000.00.
<u>Attachments:</u>	AGENDA NOTES
	Azteca Sole Source Letter & Lease Agreement
	Azteca Systems (License Agreement - Revision)
2017-0736	Commission District(s): All REN - Valves, Tapping Sleeves and Fire Hydrants (Annual Contract - 2nd Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): Contract Nos.: 982710, 982711 and 982713 for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Awarded to Mueller Co. LLC, Ferguson Waterworks and Hayes Pipe Supply, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$2,800,000.00.
<u>Attachments:</u>	AGENDA NOTES - 2nd Renewal for ITB No. 15-100524 Valves, Tapping Sleeves and Fire Hydrants Approved Contract Renewal Request Form for ITB No. 15-100524 Valves, Tapping Sleeves and Fire Hydrants
<u>2017-0630</u>	Commission District(s): All CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 14-902800 Consent Decree Program Management Services: for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Awarded to CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$6,321,449.00.
Attachments:	Agenda Notes
	Change Order Request No 1
	2017-0630 SUBSTITUTE attachment.pdf
<u>2017-0586</u>	Commission District(s): All The Code of DeKalb County, as Revised 1988, Chapter 25, Article IV, Sewer Construction and Assessments, and for Other Purposes.
<u>Attachments:</u>	6.8.17. Revisions to Ch 25 - sewer construction and assessments (all
	redlined changes accepted).docx
	<u>6.8.17. Revisions to Ch 25 - sewer construction and</u>
	assessments.docx

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC